

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3451/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in CRLA No. 861/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NUSRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54266/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to place on record the order of conviction dated 10.5.1993. Let the same be filed within seven days.

Relist on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)