

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3451/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in CRLA No. 861/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NUSRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Inquiry report has been received from juvenile justice board, moradabad, uttar pradesh vide Hon'ble Court order dated 08.08.2022. IA No. 54266/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranjali Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sharjeel Anand, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the learned counsel for the parties to study the report submitted by the Juvenile Justice Court, re-list in the month of January, 2023.

In the meanwhile, the police authorities will ascertain the school(s) attended by the petitioner from Class-I to class-IV.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will give information and details of the school(s) to the police authorities in this regard.

Interim order granting bail/suspension of sentence will continue till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)