

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3451/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in CRLA No. 861/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NUSRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54266/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prashad, A.A.G.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh seeking adjournment, re-list in the month of August 2023.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh to file the status report within a period of three

weeks from today. A copy of the status report will be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties, who may file, response, if any, to the status report within a period of three weeks after service of the status report.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)